THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:15 AM]
BEFORE:

HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

COURT NO: 1
[DIVISION BENCH-I
NO ADJOURNMENT WILL BE PERMITTED IN

ITEM NOS. 1 TO5 & 23 TO 69 AND WILL
BE HEARD ON DAY-TO-DAY BASIS]

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

- TOP OF THE LIST -

23 WA/59/2023 KAMAL DEBNATH
PART-HEARD (HEARING), BY SLIP, Versus
WITH WP(C)/1762/2019 (D/0), THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. A
WP(C)/1766/2019 (D/0O),
/2376/2019 (D/O
/2374/2019 (D/O
/1727/2019 (D/O

’

’

’

—_———

/1442/2019 (D/O
/820/2019 (D/0),
/2131/2019 (D/O),
/2513/2019 (D/O),
/7891/2018 (D/O),
(D/O)

)

’

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)/1749/2019 (D/0),
)/2163/2019 (D/0),
)/131/2019 (D/O),
)/7098/2018 (D/0),
)/863/2019 (D/O),
)/779/2019 (D/O),
)/2621/2018 (D/0),
)/2625/2018 (D/0),
)/7768/2018 (D/O),
)/5809/2018 (D/0),
)/608/2018 (D/O),
)/8523/2018 (D/0),
)/8117/2018 (D/O),
WP(C)/954/2019 (D/O)

WITH

24 WA/75/2020 SMTI PALLABI SARMA CHAUDHURY

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C
WP(C

WITH
25 WA/98/2020 PALLAVI SHARMA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MR. P J SAIKIA
MS D DUTTA

MR A C BORBORA
MRS. R BORBORA
MR. U K NAIR
MR. R SINGHA
MR. M P SHARMA

MR. P N SHARMA
MR. B PRASAD
MR. D DOLEY

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

WITH
WA/101/2020

WITH
WA/103/2020

WITH
WA/110/2020

WITH
WA/111/2020

WITH
[.LA.(Civil)/1937/2023
in WA/111/2020

WITH
WA/118/2020

WITH
WA/119/2020

WITH
WA/125/2020

WITH
WA/126/2020

WITH
WA/127/2020

WITH
WA/128/2020

WITH
WA/131/2020

WITH
WA/137/2020

WITH
WA/141/2020

SMTI RUMI SAIKIA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

DWITHUN BORGAYARY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

DHRUBOJYOTI CHAKRABORTY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

KAVITA DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

KAVITA DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

SUSOVAN DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

SRI BHASKAR DUTTA DAS
Versus
STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

AMRIT JYOTI SHARMA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

HARSHAJYOTI BORA AND 2 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

BHASKAR CHANDRA DEVA SARMA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

KUNAL DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

DEBAJIT BORA AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

NIPAN KR PATHAK
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

PRASENJIT KR. GHOSH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. ] PATOWARY
MS. N MAHANTA

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MR. ] PATOWARY
MR. D) DAS

MS. S D GUPTA
MR. N DHAR

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. ] PATOWARY

MR. K N CHOUDHURY

MR. N DHAR
MS. S DASGUPTA

MR. N DHAR
MS. S DASGUPTA

MR. N DHAR
MS. S DASGUPTA

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. ] PATOWARY
MR. | KALITA

MR. A K BHUYAN
MS. N CHOUDHURY
MR. M BORAH

MR. A KHOUND

MR A TALUKDAR

MR B D DAS

MR H K SARMA

MR. A K BHUYAN
MRS R DEKA

MS. N CHOUDHURY
MR. M BORAH

MR. A KHOUND

MR A TALUKDAR

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. ] PATOWARY
MR. D | DAS

MR. A K BHUYAN
MS. N CHOUDHURY
MR. M BORAH

MR. A KHOUND

MR A TALUKDAR

MR S S DEY
MR. N J KHATANIAR

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

SC, APSC

SR, GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

SC, APSC

SR. GA, ASSAM
SC, REVENUE

SR. GA, ASSAM
SC, REVENUE

GA, ASSAM

SC, APSC

SC, APSC

GA, ASSAM

SC, APSC

SC, TRANSPORT
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

WITH
WA/147/2020

WITH
WA/154/2020

WITH
WA/155/2020

WITH
WA/163/2020

WITH
WA/169/2020

WITH
WA/174/2020

WITH
[.A.(Civil)/1918/2020
in WA/174/2020

WITH
WA/180/2020

WITH
[.LA.(Civil)/1930/2020
in WA/180/2020

WITH
WA/185/2020

WITH
[.A.(Civil)/2001/2020
in WA/185/2020

WITH
WA/196/2020

WITH
WA/206/2020

WITH
WA/213/2020

JATINDRA PRASAD BARUAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

JYOTIRMOY ADHIKARY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

BADRUL ISLAM CHOUDHURY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

BARNALI DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

MANZOOR ELAHI LASKAR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

KAUSHIK KALITA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

KAUSHIK KALITA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

BARNALI DEVI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

BARNALI DEVI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

UTPAL BHUYAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

UTPAL BHUYAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

SABBIRA IMRAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

SAIBUR RAHMAN BARBHUIYA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

MD. MUSTAFA AHMED BARBHUIYA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

MR. R P KAKOTI SR. ADV.

MR A B DEY

MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI

MR. S SUTRADHAR

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MR. ] PATOWARY

MR. S K TALUKDAR
MR. AB T HAQUE

MR H GUPTA

MR. D GAGAI

MR F KHAN

MS D BARUAH
MS B BARMAN
MR. M S HUSSAIN

MR. AB T HAQUE

MRS. K BARPUZARI
MR. A CHAMUAH
MS. T GHOSH

MRS. K BARPUZARI
MR. A CHAMUAH
MS. T GHOSH

MRS. K BARPUZARI
MR. A CHAMUAH
MR. D DAS

MR. B KONWAR

MRS. K BARPUZARI
MR. A CHAMUAH
MR. D DAS

MR. B KONWAR

MR A D CHOUDHURY
MR. T CHAKRABORTY
MR. D CHOUDHURY
MR. P DUTTA

MR A D CHOUDHURY
MR. T CHAKRABORTY
MR. D CHOUDHURY
MR. P DUTTA

MR. S K TALUKDAR
MR. N ] KHATANIAR
MR. K P PATHAK
MR. AB T HAQUE

MR F KHAN
MS D BARUAH
MS BISMITA BARMAN

MR. S ROY
MR. M H LASKAR
MR M HOSSAIN

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

MR. A K THAKUR

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

SC, FINANCE AND
TAXATION
GA, ASSAM

SC, FINANCE AND
TAXATION
GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

WITH
WA/219/2020

WITH
WA/26/2021

WITH
WA/31/2021

WITH
WA/47/2021

WITH
WA/50/2021

WITH
WA/58/2021

WITH
WA/185/2021

WITH
WA/216/2021

WITH
WA/217/2021

WITH
WA/277/2021

WITH
WA/279/2021

WITH
WA/321/2021

WITH
WA/333/2021

WITH
WA/14/2022

WITH
WA/93/2022

SMTI. LEENA KRISHNA KAKATI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

GULSHAN DAOLAGUPU
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

BHARGAV PHUKAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

GANESH CHANDRA DAS AND 2 ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

DILIP KUMAR KALITA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

MOON MAZOOMDER
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

RHITURA] NEOG
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

ANIRUDHYA ROY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

HIMANGSHU CHOUDHURY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

JOYDEV MAHANTA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

RAJU SAHA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

SUNAYANA AIDEW
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

HARSHAJYOTI BORA AND 7 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

SURAN]JITA HAZARIKA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

SRABANTI SENGUPTA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

MR H GUPTA

MR F KHAN

MS D BARUAH

MS BISMITA BARMAN

MR. M P CHOUDHURY
MR. S BATHARI

MR. M P CHOUDHURY
MR. S BATHARI

MR N DUTTA

MR. N N B CHOUDHURY

MR. M P CHOUDHURY
MR. S BATHARI

MR F KHAN
MS D BARUAH
MS BISMITA BARMAN

MR H GUPTA

MR F KHAN

MS D BARUAH

MS BISMITA BARMAN

MR K P PATHAK
MR. N J KHATANIAR

MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI

MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI

MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI

MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D ] HALOI

MR. P K MUNIR
MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI

MR. ] PATOWARY

MR. ] PATOWARY
MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI

MR A JAIN

MR S DAS

MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D ] HALOI

GA, ASSAM

SR. GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

SC, FINANCE

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM
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WITH

65 WA/95/2022 GEETALI DOLEY MR A JAIN GA, ASSAM
Versus MR S DAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI
WITH
66 WA/96/2022 MANAS PRATIM HALOI MR A JAIN
Versus MR S DAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS. MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI
WITH
67 WA/159/2022 DIPAK KHANIKAR MS H AHMED GA, ASSAM
Versus MR F KHAN
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS MR U CHAUDHURY

MS BISMITA BARMAN
MS. R TALUKDAR

WITH
68 WA/22/2023 VIKASH KUMAR PINCHA MR. P J SAIKIA MR. B GOGOI
Versus MS D DUTTA SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. H
WITH
69 WA/335/2023 ABHISHEK BORBORA MR. KN CHOUDHURY SC, EXCISE DEPTT.
Versus MR. | PATOWARY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. N GAUTAM
- FOR FRESH ADMISSION WITHOUT STAY/BAIL -
70 WP(C)/5513/2023 DIPIKA SHARMA AND ANR. MR. A GANGULY SC, INDIAN BANK
B/O Versus MR. A DHANUKA

INDIAN BANK AND ORS.

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R’ S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To  11-10-2023
7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To  06-10-2023
8) MR ] C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To  13-10-2023
16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To  29-09-2023
17) MR. KN CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:15 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 3

[THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP MATTERS PERTAINING

TO TRANSFER, PENSION, SUSPENSION AND PAYMENT
OF SALARY& ALLOWANCES RELATING TO CIVIL BENCH-II
& 11l AND SERIES MATTERS RELATING TO CIVIL

BENCH- 11,1111V & V]

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
30 WP(C)/2697/2023 NARENDRA NATH BARUAH MR K THAKUR SC, ELEM. EDU
BY SLIP, AT 2:00 PM Versus MR P R SARMA SC, AG
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS MR D MEDHI MR. S BORA, (R-5)

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023

2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023

4) MRS. R S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023

5) DR. J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023

6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023

7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To 06-10-2023

8) MR ) C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023

9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023

10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023

13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023

15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To 13-10-2023

16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To  29-09-2023

17) MR. K N CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To  22-09-2023

18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023

19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023

1/1



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:15 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
COURT NO: 4
[CIVIL BENCH-III]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
WITHDRAWAL
22 Cont.Cas(C)/467/2023 SOFIQUR RAHMAN MR M ] QUADIR
B/O Versus MR S S ISLAM
KHITISH CH PEGU AND 2 ORS MS S AHMED
MOTION
23 WP(C)/5525/2023 PANKAJ OZA AND 9 ORS MR B KAUSHIK GA, ASSAM
B/O Versus MR. S HAZARIKA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 77 ORS MS A M DCOSTA
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023
1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To 06-10-2023
8) MR J C BORAH 11-09-2023 To 22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To 30-09-2023
13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To  13-10-2023
16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To 29-09-2023
17) MR. KN CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To 22-09-2023
18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To 24-09-2023

1/1



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:15 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
COURT NO: 5
[CIVIL BENCH-V]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

- PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGEMENT / ORDER -

12 WP(C)/5210/2008 RAJIB NATH AND ORS. MR.N BORAH K'N CHOUDHURY
(AT 10:15 AM) Versus MR.K K PARASAR(P- 1&3) MR. T C CHUTIA(ADDL.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS MR.B CHETRIP- 1and3 SR.GA, ASSAM)
D SAIKIA
J PATOWARY
MR. P NAYAK(SC,
F.DEPTT.)
B K KASHYAP
WITH
13 WP(C)/941/2017 GAUTAM HAZARIKA and 4 ORS. MR.K K PARASAR GA, ASSAM
Versus MRS.B CHAKRABORTY SC, FINANCE
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS. MR.B CHETRI
MOTION
14 WP(C)/5522/2023 DILIP DUTTA AND 15 ORS MD E AHMED DY.S.G.I
B/O Versus MR. H A TALUKDAR
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
15 WP(C)/5527/2023 JAHANARA BEGUM AND 4 ORS MR. S DUTTA GA, ASSAM
B/O Versus MRS. S ROY SC, REVENUE
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS MR N RAHMAN
ORDERS
16 WP(C)/3964/2023 ANAMIKA NAHA AND 4 ORS MR. | H LASKAR SC, P AND R.D.
FIXED Versus MR. P K DEKA GA, ASSAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS MD. S ALOM
MR. P DAIMARY

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To  10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R’ S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. ]. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To 06-10-2023
8) MR ] C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
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MR D K DAS

MR R GOENKA

MR A GOENKA

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MS. T SOM

MR. T ISLAM

MR. N HOQUE

MS. B BHUYAN

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. A CHAMUAH

MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MR H RAHMAN

14-09-2023
11-09-2023
11-09-2023
13-09-2023
19-09-2023
04-09-2023
14-09-2023
14-09-2023
18-09-2023
18-09-2023
19-09-2023
18-09-2023

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

21-09-2023
20-09-2023
20-09-2023
30-09-2023
20-09-2023
22-09-2023
13-10-2023
29-09-2023
22-09-2023
24-09-2023
20-09-2023
24-09-2023
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[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

[CIVIL BENCH-II]

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST

Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:15 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 6

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

32

33

34

35

36

37

WP(C)/2705/2023
AT 10:15 AM

WP(C)/3975/2023
AT 10:15 AM

WP(C)/3976/2023
AT 10:15 AM

WP(C)/5397/2023
BY SLIP

I.A.(Civil)/2362/2022

WITH CRP(10)/244/2019 (D/O),
B/O

in CRP(10)/244/2019

WITH
Review.Pet./7815/2021
(Filing Number)

WITH
[.A.(Civil)/1706/2021

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/2363/2022

DELIVERY OF ORDER

SONU SINGH AND ANR

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
KANAKLATA CHAUHAN AND 11 ORS

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
SUMIT CHAUHAN AND 8 ORS.

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

MOTION

HEMANTA KUMAR TAMULY

Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

ORDERS

BHRAMAR KUMAR MAHANTA

SRI P.K.CHOWDHURY, IAS (RETD) AND 4

ORS.

SHRI P.K CHOWDHARY, IAS AND 2 ORS.

Versus

Versus

SRI PRASANTA KUMAR BARUAH AND

ANR. A

P. K CHOWDHARY, IAS (RETD.) AND 2

ORS.

Versus

PRASANTA KUMAR BARUAH AND ANR.

BHRAMAR KUMAR MAHANTA

SRI P.K.CHOWDHURY, IAS (RETD) AND 4

ORS.

Versus

MR. R ALI
MR M Z SHAH

MR. R BORA

MR. R BORA
MR ARINDAM BARUAH

MS D BORGOHAIN
MR. P GOHAIN
MS. K BARUAH
MS. M SARMAH

MR. B D DEKA
MR. P MAHANTA
MR. R B GOHAIN
MR A BHATRA

MR. U C RABHA

MR. U C RABHA
MR S MATAK

MR. B D DEKA
MR. P MAHANTA
MR. R B GOHAIN
MR A BHATRA

GA, ASSAM
MR. C K'S BARUAH
DY.S.G.L

GA, ASSAM
DY.S.G.L

GA, ASSAM
DY.S.G.I

SC, ELEM. EDU
SC, SCERT, ASSAM

MR. U C RABHA
MR. S M SARMA

MR. A BISWAS
MR R KALITA
MS S AHOM

1/2



38 WP(C)/2154/2023 RANJOY SAHA MR. D K BAGCHI SC, HIGHER EDU
B/O Versus MR. N BARUA (R-4)
GOVT OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS MR. A K DUTTA(R-9)
MR. R PHUKAN (R-7)
MR. B PURKAYASTHA(R-9)
MR. B ZAMAN (R-9)
MR. P KAKATI (R-4)

SC,GU
WITH
I.LA.(Civil)/1754/2023 DR. RITA RANI DEY MR. A KDUTTA SC, HIGHER EDU
in WP(C)/2154/2023 Versus MR B PURKHYASTHA MR. D K BAGCHI

RANJOY SAHA AND 9 ORS.

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R’ S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To  11-10-2023
7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To  06-10-2023
8) MR ] C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To  13-10-2023
16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To  29-09-2023
17) MR. KN CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:15 AM]
BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

COURT NO: 7
[THIS BENCH WILL SIT AT 10:15 AM
RESPECTIVE SPECIAL DIVISION BENCH AND SINGLE

BENCH OF HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
WILL SIT AFTER RISING OF THIS BENCH]

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 PIL/60/2019 BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN MR. B D DEKA GA, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. M DAS MR. R KD CHOUDHURY,
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS. N CHAUDHURY DY. S.G.l.
MR. P P SARMA SC, GHC
WITH
2 PIL(Suo Moto)/1/2018 X-X-X MR. H K DAS( SC, GHC) GA, ASSAM
Versus ASSTT.S.G.I.
IN RE THE GOVT OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
HEARING
3 WP(C)/3229/2020 ALL ASSAM PRIVATE SCHOOLS MR. S D PURKAYASTHA SC, GMC
FIXED ASSOCIATION MR S CHOUDHURY SC, GDD
Versus MR. | SINHA

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. ]. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To  06-10-2023
8) MR ] C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
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MR. T ISLAM

MR. N HOQUE

MS. B BHUYAN

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. A CHAMUAH

MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MR H RAHMAN

04-09-2023
14-09-2023
14-09-2023
18-09-2023
18-09-2023
19-09-2023
18-09-2023

To
To
To
To
To
To
To

22-09-2023
13-10-2023
29-09-2023
22-09-2023
24-09-2023
20-09-2023
24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:15 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR
COURT NO: 9
[CRIMINAL BENCH]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

BAIL HEARING (BA)

53 Bail AppIn./2853/2023 YOUSUF ALI LASKAR MS. N KAKOTY MR. M KHAN (R-2)
WITH OFFICE NOTE, LCR FILE, Versus MR A K DAS (R-2)
FIXED THE STATE OF ASSAM MS J AKTAR (R-2)

PP, ASSAM

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To  10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R’ S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. ]. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To 06-10-2023
8) MR ] C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To 13-10-2023
16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To  29-09-2023
17) MR. K N CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:15 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
COURT NO: 10
[CIVIL BENCH-I]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS

22

I.A.(Civil)/2787/2023
in WP(C)/1081/2023(D/0), FIXED
in WP(C)/1081/2023

MD. FUL MIAH AND 9 ORS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MR F Z MAZUMDER

GA, ASSAM

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

O© 00 NN OO U1 B W N B

MRS. V L SINGH
MR P K KALITA

MR. S K SAHARIAH
MRS. R’ S CHOUDHURY
DR. J. D. KHAUND

MR. B NATH

MR | DAS

MR | C BORAH

MR D K DAS

MR R GOENKA

MR A GOENKA

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MS. T SOM

MR. T ISLAM

MR. N HOQUE

MS. B BHUYAN

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. A CHAMUAH

MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MR H RAHMAN

07-09-2023
01-09-2023
01-09-2023
08-09-2023
02-09-2023
14-09-2023
08-09-2023
11-09-2023
14-09-2023
11-09-2023
11-09-2023
13-09-2023
19-09-2023
04-09-2023
14-09-2023
14-09-2023
18-09-2023
18-09-2023
19-09-2023
18-09-2023

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

10-11-2023
20-09-2023
30-09-2023
19-09-2023
30-09-2023
11-10-2023
06-10-2023
22-09-2023
21-09-2023
20-09-2023
20-09-2023
30-09-2023
20-09-2023
22-09-2023
13-10-2023
29-09-2023
22-09-2023
24-09-2023
20-09-2023
24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:15 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
COURT NO: 12
[CIVIL BENCH-IV]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

TOP OF THE LIST

10 WP(C)/6343/2012 M/S PARVATI TEA COMPANY DR.ASHOK SARAF MR.B D DAS
FIXED Versus MSM L GOPE SC,ASEB
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS MISSN HAWELIA
MR.A GOYAL
MR.K CHOUDHURY
MR.P BARUAH

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To  10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R’ S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. ]. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To 06-10-2023
8) MR ] C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To  13-10-2023
16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To  29-09-2023
17) MR. K N CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023

1/1



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:15 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA
COURT NO: 13
[CIVIL BENCH-III]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

ORDER (STAY VACATING)

23 1.A.(Civil)/2680/2023 AZIM UDDIN, MR. T ) MAHANTA GA, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. S ISLAM MR. S K DAS
in WP(C)/5433/2019 MOKIBUR HUSSAIN AND 6 ORS. MR A HAWARI
WITH
WP(C)/5433/2019 MOKIBUR HUSSAIN MR. S K DAS GA, ASSAM
Versus MR D BARMAN MR. S ISLAM (R7)
THE STATE OF ASSAM ANAD 6 ORS. MR A HAWARI (R7)
SC. REVENUE
WITH
24 WP(C)/6447/2019 NOZRUL ISLAM SHEIKH MR. S K DAS GA, ASSAM
Versus MR R KARIM MR. S ISLAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS. MR D BARMAN MR A HAWARI
SC, REVENUE

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R’ S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR.J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To  06-10-2023
8) MR ] C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To  13-10-2023
16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To  29-09-2023
17) MR. K N CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
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19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:15 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN
COURT NO: 15
[CRIMINAL BENCH]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
WITHDRAWAL
39 Crl.Pet./1123/2022 SMT. BAGMITA SARMA MR A TEWARI PP, ASSAM
B/O Versus MS G DUGAR
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. MS. C DUTTA

MS. K HAZARIKA
MS. D SHARMA
MS. M BAISHYA

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023

1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023

2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To 20-09-2023

3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023

4) MRS. R S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023

5) DR. J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023

6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023

7) MR ] DAS 08-09-2023 To 06-10-2023

8) MR ) C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023

9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To 21-09-2023

10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023

13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023

15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To 13-10-2023

16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To  29-09-2023

17) MR. KN CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To 22-09-2023

18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023

19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023

20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 10:15 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
COURT NO: 17
[CIVIL BENCH-V]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
14 1.A.(Civil)/3063/2022 SMT. BULBULI BORGOHAIN MR. A CHAMUAH GA, ASSAM
FIXED AT 2:00 PM Versus MR. P K BHUYAN SC, REVENUE
in WP(C)/2639/2014 THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
WITH
WP(C)/2639/2014 SMT. BULBULI BORGOHAIN MR.R SARMA MR. R BORPUJARI (SC,
Versus MR.K K GOSWAMI REVENUE & DISASTER
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS MR. A CHAMUAH MANAGEMENT DEPT.)
MR. P K BHUYAN MR. N GOSWAMI (GA,
MR.P BHUYAN ASSAM, R-2,3,4,5)
MS.M PAUL
MR. C P SHARMA
WITH
15 Cont.Cas(C)/625/2016 SMT. BULBULI BORGOHAIN MR. A CHAMUAH MS. A VERMA
Versus MR.P K BHUYAN MS U DAS
LAKHINANDAN SAHARIA MR.C P SHARMA
WITH
16 WP(C)/2704/2017 BULBULI BORGOHAIN MR. A CHAMUAH GA, ASSAM
Versus MR.P K BHUYAN MS. N. BORDOLOI, SC,
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 3 ORS. MS.N DEKA REVENUE AND DISASTER
MR.S D ROY MANAGEMENT DEPT
MS.K BARPUJARI
MR.C P SHARMA
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023
1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR | DAS 08-09-2023 To 06-10-2023
8) MR ) C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
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MR D C K HAZARIKA
MS. T SOM

MR. T ISLAM

MR. N HOQUE

MS. B BHUYAN

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MR. A CHAMUAH

MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MR H RAHMAN

13-09-2023
19-09-2023
04-09-2023
14-09-2023
14-09-2023
18-09-2023
18-09-2023
19-09-2023
18-09-2023

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

30-09-2023
20-09-2023
22-09-2023
13-10-2023
29-09-2023
22-09-2023
24-09-2023
20-09-2023
24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[AT 10:15 AM]

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
COURT NO: 20
[CRIMINAL BENCH
OLD PENDING HEARING MATTERS WILL NOT
BE ALLOWED TO BE ADJOURNED, LEARNED
ADVOCATES ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO BE
PRESENT.IN ABSENCE OF LEARNED COUNSELS,
MATTER WILL BE TAKEN UP BY APPOINTING
AMICUS CURIAE]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION (BA
51 Bail AppIn./3328/2023 MD. GULJAR AHMED MR T H HAZARIKA PP, ASSAM
B/O Versus MR M CHETIA
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR A RASHID
D ROY
BAIL HEARING
52 AB/2177/2023 ANIL SAIKIA MR. A TALUKDAR PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. M BISWAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR D KALITA
S K DAS
53 AB/3026/2023 MOHENDRA SAIKIA MR. M BISWAS PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus S K DAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023
1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR | DAS 08-09-2023 To 06-10-2023
8) MR J C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
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MS. T SOM

MR. T ISLAM

MR. N HOQUE

MS. B BHUYAN

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MR. A CHAMUAH

MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MR H RAHMAN

19-09-2023
04-09-2023
14-09-2023
14-09-2023
18-09-2023
18-09-2023
19-09-2023
18-09-2023

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

20-09-2023
22-09-2023
13-10-2023
29-09-2023
22-09-2023
24-09-2023
20-09-2023
24-09-2023
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,19th September 2023]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:15 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

10:15 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND
COURT NO: 21
[THIS BENCH WILL SIT AFTER RISING OF
DIVISION BENCH-I]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
BAIL HEARING
8 AB/2614/2023 ABDUL GONI BARBRBHUIYA AND 4 ORS MR. A M BARBHUIYA PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MS A BEGUM
THE STATE OF ASSAM
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 19/09/2023
1) MRS. V L SINGH 07-09-2023 To 10-11-2023
2) MR P K KALITA 01-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
3) MR. S K SAHARIAH 01-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
4) MRS. R’ S CHOUDHURY 08-09-2023 To  19-09-2023
5) DR. J. D. KHAUND 02-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
6) MR. B NATH 14-09-2023 To 11-10-2023
7) MR | DAS 08-09-2023 To  06-10-2023
8) MR ) C BORAH 11-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
9) MR D K DAS 14-09-2023 To  21-09-2023
10) MR R GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
11) MR A GOENKA 11-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
12) MR D C K HAZARIKA 13-09-2023 To  30-09-2023
13) MS. T SOM 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
14) MR. T ISLAM 04-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
15) MR. N HOQUE 14-09-2023 To  13-10-2023
16) MS. B BHUYAN 14-09-2023 To  29-09-2023
17) MR. K N CHOUDHURY 18-09-2023 To  22-09-2023
18) MR. A CHAMUAH 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023
19) MR. A BHATTACHARYA 19-09-2023 To  20-09-2023
20) MR H RAHMAN 18-09-2023 To  24-09-2023

1/1



	1-DB
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7-DB
	9
	10
	12
	13
	15
	17
	20
	21

